Risers will be needed on these poles – Frontier to 
determine if there is space available to install these risers. 

4. There is a water service line running to the former Crest Pontiac site from the 
NW corner of the intersection.  This is located one hundred thirty nine (139) 
feet west of the existing hydrant, which is potentially in conflict with the 
proposed span pole on that corner.  The span pole may need to be adjusted.  A 
Test Pit is suggested for this. 

5. The Town of Newington requested that proposed span poles along the north